## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Women and Children Affairs Admin-1 Section Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000. www.mowca.gov.bd

No: 32.00.0000.018.19.073.13-455

Date: 23.08.2017

## Notification

Mr. S.M. LATIF (6849), PS to State Minister (Deputy Secretary), Ministry of Women and Children Affairs, Dhaka has been granted rest and recreation leave as earned leave (ex-Bangladesh) for visiting U.S.A for 15 (Fifteen) days starting from 31-08-2017 to 14-09-2017 or from the date of commencement of leave. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it shall be drawn in foreign currency.
- b. All expenses relating to this travel shall be borne by himself.
- c. After the commencement of afoardsaid leave, he will attend the 72nd session of the General Assembly of the United Nation to be held from 16 to 22 September, 2017 in New York.

By order of the President,

Sd-

(Abdul Jalil) Assistant Secretary Phone: 9540106

## No: 32.00.0000.018.19.073.13-455

Date: 23.08.2017

## Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: (Not according to seniority)

- 1. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division/Principal Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Dhaka.
- 2. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 4. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of U.S.A. Dhaka/High Commission of NewYourk .
- 5. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. Mr. S.M. LATIF (6849), PS to State Minister (Deputy Secretary), Ministry of Women and Children Affairs.
- 7. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Women and Children Affairs, Dhaka.
- 8. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Women and Children Affairs, C.G.A Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 9. Programmer, Ministry of Women and Children Affairs, Dhaka (with request to upload in the website).
- 10. P.O. to Additional Secretary (Admin/Dev & Planning/Children), Ministry of Women and Children Affairs.
- 11. Accounts Officer, Ministry of Women and Children Affairs, Dhaka.
- 12. P.O. to Joint Secretary (Admin/Cell/DWA/Dev), Ministry of Women and Children Affairs.

Assistant Secretary